monetary items (IFRS 7.B23)
(=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (1.704.041) (96.622) (21.673) (918.443) (1.183.970 (52.296) 2.783 (913.954)
21. Total fair value of financial instruments used for

foreign currency hedging 426 - 59 - - - - -
22. Hedged amount for current assets 14.798 2.271 - - - - - -
23. Hedged amount for current liabilities (14.430) - (2.000) - - - - -
24. Export 1.043.864 111.900 51.363 - 4.666.598 532.289 258.664 14.287
25. Import 1.481.655 223.410 17.067 19.756 5.714.698 941.396 61.936 39.954

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN
1 JANUARY AND 31 MARCH 2020
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

44

NOTE 19 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

31 March 2020
Profit/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign foreign foreign foreign

currency currency currency currency

Change of US Dollars by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (62.959) 62.959 (62.959) 62.959
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - 1.480 (1.480)
3- USD effect - net (1+2) (62.959) 62.959 (61.479) 61.479

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net (15.637) 15.637 (15.637) 15.637
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - (1.443) 1.443
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (15.637) 15.637 (17.080) 17.080

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net 91.692 (91.692) 91.692 (91.692)

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 91.692 (91.692) 91.692 (91.692)

Total (3+6+9) 13.096 (13.096) 13.133 (13.133)

31 December 2019
Profit/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign foreign foreign foreign

currency currency currency currency

Change of US Dollars by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD - net (31.065) 31.065 (31.065) (31.065)
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -

3- USD effect - net (1+2) (31.065) 31.065 (31.065) (31.065)

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR - net 1.851 (1.851) 1.851 (1.851)
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) 1.851 (1.851) 1.851 (1.851)

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net 88.807 (88.807) 88.807 (88.807)

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) 88.807 (88.807) 88.807 (88.807)

Total (3+6+9) 59.593 (59.593) 59.593 (59.593)

…..……………..